
2022-2023 LPDC 
Committee Members: 
(Chair)  Jodi McKinney Junior High   jmckinney@miamieast.k12.oh.us 

     Kalyn Hollatz  High School   khollatz@miamieast.k12.oh.us 

   Melissa Beal  High School   mbeal@miamieast.k12.oh.us  

   Suzie Weber   Junior High    sweber@miamieast.k12.oh.us  

   Stephanie Blackton Elementary    sblackton@miamieast.k12.oh.us  

    Kris Brush  Junior High   kbrush@miamieast.k12.oh.us 

    Jason Unger  Junior High Principal  junger@miamieast.k12.oh.us 

    Patty Gentis  Elementary   pgentis@miamieast.k12.oh.us 

   Brian Rohrer   Elementary Principal   brohrer@miamieast.k12.oh.us 

 

Meeting Dates: 
* All meetings will be held at 2:45pm in Mrs. McKinney’s classroom  

* Meetings will be held on the First Tuesday of every month (September-May ONLY)  

 September  6          February  7 

 October  4         March  7 

 November  1          April  11 

 December  6         May  2 

 January  3        May  23 

 

Important Information: 

 ALL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE THROUGH THE LPDC GOOGLE CLASSROOM 
**For those renewing in 2023; if you want reimbursement of the renewal fee, proof of 

completed IPDP needs to be turned in through your LPDC classroom account by January 30, 

2023 to be eligible. **2023 renewals must have Form 4, reflections and original transcript or 

support documents submitted by May 23, 2023. All instructions are available in the 

classroom.**Any coursework taken previous to IPDP approval does not count towards 

renewals. 

________________________________________________________________________ 
CONVERSION CHART 

 

SEMESTER HRS QUARTER HRS CEUS CONTACT HRS 

0.3 0.5 1 10 

0.6 1 2 20 

1 1.5 3 30 

1.3 2 4 40 

1.6 2.5 5 50 

2 3 6 60 

2.3 3.5 7 70 

2.6 4 8 80 

3 4.5 9 90 

3.3 5 10 100 

3.6 5.5 11 110 

4 6 12 120 

4.3 6.5 13 130 

4.6 7 14 140 

5 7.5 15 150 

5.3 8 16 160 

5.6 8.5 17 170 

6 9 18 180 
 


